

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2005

SAMIR OJHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Veera Verma

Court Master

Court Maste

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Samir Ojha & Anr.
Petitioners

...

VERSUS

State of West Bengal & Ors.
Respondents

...

O R D E R

The writ petition are dismissed in view of the decision of this Court in Md.

1998. Munna Vs. Union of India & Ors.- Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 45 of
However, it

would be open to the authorities to consider the application, if
any, filed by the

petitioners-herein for remission of their sentences.

.....J.

(K.G.

BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

(P.P.N

AOLEKAR)

New Delhi,

October 24, 2005.